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� Phone No.: 91-124-4624000, 2574326, 2574325, 2574728• Fax: 91-124-2574327 

E-mail : contact@mahaseam.com Website : 
www.jindal.com CIN No: L99999MH1988PLC080545 

E-Communication

December 13, 2019 

Ref: MSL/G/SEC/SE/2019-20 

BSE LIMITED _ .... 

Corporate Relationship Department 
NATIONAL STOCK EXgJAN"GE OF INDIA LTD. 
Exchange Plaza, C:::-1-:Block-G, 
Bandra-Ku_.!:La��plex 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, 

P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Bandra)f:J, Mumbai- 400 051 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Stock Code : 500265 Security Code: MAHSEAMLES 

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 23{9) of SEBI {Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sirs, 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI {listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure on Related Party Transactions on 
Consolidated basis for the half year ended September 30, 2019, as per format specified in the 
relevant accounting standards. 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you,· 

Encl.� as stated above 

JJJ�tQ6L ----------------------------------
REGO. OFF. & WORKS 

MUMBAI OFFICE 

HEAD OFFICE 
KOLKATA OFFICE 

CHENNAI OFFICE 

Pipe Nagar, Village, Sukeli, N.H.17, B.K.G. Road, Taluka-Roha, Distt Raigad-402 126 (Maharashtra) 
Phone: 02194-238511, 238512, 238567, 238569• Fax: 02194-238513 
402, Sarjan Plaza, 100 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Opp. Telco Showroom, Worli, Mumbai-400 018 
Phones: 022-2490 2570 /72 /74• Fax: 022-2492 5473 
5, Pusa Road, 2nd Floor, New Delhi-110005 Phones. 011-28752862, 28756631 Email: jpldelhi@bol.net.in 
Sukhsagar Apartment, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, 2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020 
Phone : 033-2455 9982, 2454 0053, 2454 0056 •Fax: 033 - 2474 2290 E-mail: msl@cal.vsnl.net.in 
3A, Royal Court. 41, Venkatnarayana Road, T. Nagar Chennai-600017 
Phone: 044-2434 2231• Fax: 044-2434 7990 



MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED 

Related Parties Disclosures as per Ind AS 24 
List of Related Parties with whom transactions have taken during the Half Year ended 
30.09.2019: 

a) Joint Venture Companies
Gondkhari Coal Mining Ltd .. 
Dev Drilling Pie. Ltd. 

b) Associate Companies 
Jindal Pipes (Singapore) Pie. Ltd.
Star Drilling Pie. Ltd.

c) Common Controlled Entity
Jindal Pipes Ltd. 

d) Key Management Personnel 

Shri D.P. Jindal
Shri Sake! Jindal 
Shri S. K. Singhal 

Executive Chairman 
Managing Director 

Whole Time Director 
Shri Ashok Soni
Shri D.C. Gupta

Chief Financial Officer- Upto 30.04.2019 
V P & Company Secretary 

e) Relatives of Key Management Personnel 

·smt. Savita Jindal 
Shri Raghav Jindal 
Smt. Rachna Jindal 
Smt. Shruti Raghav Jindal 
Ms. Shreeja Jindal 
Ms. Shreepriya Jindal 
Ms. Devanshi Jindal

Details of Related Party Transactions during the Half Year ended 30.09.2019 are as 

followi;: 

Particulars 

i) Pur_s:pase & O_th_er Services from Related Parties ·
Relatives of Key Management Personnel
Common Controlled Entit

ii) Sales & Other Services to Related Parties
Common Controlled Entit

iii) Investment in Related Parties:

iv) Ni:lJ:,oans/lnter.f::JJrporate.qeposits Given or Repaid
Common Controlled Entit 

v) Interest & Guarantee Commission Received / Receivable from
Relat.ed Parties
Joint Venture Company
Associate Companies
Common Controlled Enti 

vi) Rent paid to related parties
Relatives of Key Management Personnel

vii) Remune.r:atjon.& Othets · _..._
Key Management Personnel

viii) Dividend Paid_
Key Management Personnel
Relatives of Ke Mana ement Personnel

ix) Loli11sLJ!lfer Q/rpQ!]le deposits.{Maximum Outstanding)
Joint Venture Company
Common Controlled Enti

x) Guarantees ffe_Collateral Securities (Outstanding)
Joint Venture Companies
Associate Companies

xi) Balance Receivable by the Company (including loans if any) at
the j_£ar end
Joint Venture Companies
Associate Companies
Common Controlled Entit
Transactions with Subsidiaries are eliminated on consolidation. 

(Amount in Rs Lakhs) 
For the Half Year 

ended 30.09.2019 

0.75 

1,844.75 

296.99 

450.00 

42.03 

42.71 

219.32 

0.75 

431.15 

150.25 

31.86 

461.81 

7,075.49 

38,116.89 

38,710.64 

578.38 

175.16 

5,249.82 


