

Phone No.: 91-124-4624000, 2574326, 2574325, 2574728 • Fax: 91-124-2574327 Email: contact@mahaseam.com Website: www.jindal.com CIN No: L99999MH1988PLC080545

E-Communication

December 13, 2019

Ref: MSL/G/SEC/SE/2019-20

**BSE LIMITED** 

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Stock Code: 500265

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

**Security Code: MAHSEAMLES** 

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs.

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure on Related Party Transactions on Consolidated basis for the half year ended September 30, 2019, as per format specified in the relevant accounting standards.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

GURGAO

Thanking you,

For Maharashtra Seamless Limited

D.C. Gupta

VP & Company Secretary

Encl. - as stated above

REGD. OFF. & WORKS :

Pipe Nagar, Village, Sukeli, N.H.17, B.K.G. Road, Taluka-Roha, Distt. Raigad-402 126 (Maharashtra)

Phone: 02194-238511, 238512, 238567, 238569 • Fax: 02194-238513

**MUMBAI OFFICE** 

402, Sarjan Plaza, 100 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Opp. Telco Showroom, Worli, Mumbai-400 018

Phones: 022-2490 2570 /72 /74 • Fax: 022-2492 5473

**HEAD OFFICE** 

5, Pusa Road, 2nd Floor, New Delhi-110005 Phones . 011-28752862, 28756631 Email : jpldelhi@bol.net.in Sukhsagar Apartment, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, 2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

**KOLKATA OFFICE** 

Phone: 033-2455 9982, 2454 0053, 2454 0056 • Fax: 033 - 2474 2290 E-mail: msl@cal.vsnl.net.in

3A, Royal Court. 41, Venkatnarayana Road, T. Nagar Chennai-600017 CHENNAI OFFICE

Phone: 044-2434 2231 • Fax: 044-2434 7990

## MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

Related Parties Disclosures as per Ind AS 24 List of Related Parties with whom transactions have taken during the Half Year ended 30.09.2019:

a) Joint Venture Companies
 Gondkhari Coal Mining Ltd.
 Dev Drilling Pte. Ltd.

b) Associate Companies
 Jindal Pipes (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
 Star Drilling Pte. Ltd.

c) Common Controlled Entity Jindal Pipes Ltd.

d) Key Management Personnel

Shri D.P. Jindal - Executive Chairman
Shri Saket Jindal - Managing Director
Shri S. K. Singhal - Whole Time Director

Shri Ashok Soni - Chief Financial Officer- Upto 30.04.2019

Shri D.C. Gupta VP & Company Secretary

## e) Relatives of Key Management Personnel

Smt. Savita Jindal Shri Raghav Jindal Smt. Rachna Jindal Smt. Shruti Raghav Jindal Ms. Shreeja Jindal Ms. Shreepriya Jindal Ms. Devanshi Jindal

## Details of Related Party Transactions during the Half Year ended 30.09.2019 are as follows:

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

_		AIIIOUITEIII NS Lakiis)
	Particulars	For the Half Year ended 30.09.2019
i)	Purchase & Other Services from Related Parties	
	Relatives of Key Management Personnel	0.75
	Common Controlled Entity	1,844.75
ii)	Sales & Other Services to Related Parties	
	Common Controlled Entity	296.99
iii)	Investment in Related Parties	
	Net Loans/Inter Corporate deposits Given or Repaid	
	Common Controlled Entity	450.00
v)	Interest & Guarantee Commission Received / Receivable from Related Parties	
	Joint Venture Company	42.03
	Associate Companies	42.71
	Common Controlled Entity	219.32
vi)	Rent paid to related parties	
	Relatives of Key Management Personnel	0.75
vii)	Remuneration & Others	The second
	Key Management Personnel	431.15
viii)	Dividend Paid	
	Key Management Personnel	150.25
	Relatives of Key Management Personnel	31.86
ix)	Loans/Inter Corporate deposits (Maximum Outstanding)	
	Joint Venture Company	461.81
	Common Controlled Entity	7,075.49
x)	Guarantees & Collateral Securities (Outstanding)	
	Joint Venture Companies	38,116.89
	Associate Companies	38,710.64
xi)	Balance Receivable by the Company (including loans if any) at the year end	
	Joint Venture Companies	578.38
	Associate Companies	175.16

Transactions with Subsidiaries are eliminated on consolidation.

